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SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE &
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 4831

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE &
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 4831

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ~---=-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=—-mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - === o= -~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=---=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —=— -~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToTTos 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ——mmmmmmom o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = —= == —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e20 OVER 0@

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER ©TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND &PEED: —---------- 140 MPH
RISK CATEGORY  —-—-mm--- X

L

2.

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ---------------
4. BULDING TYPE:

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION -~ +/-.18, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ~---=-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=—-mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - === o= -~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=---=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —=— -~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToTTos 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ——mmmmmmom o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = —= == —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e20 OVER 0@

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER ©TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WND SPEED: ~---------~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———---—- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----m-m—-— v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[[IIIIII]] DENCTES coNc. Block
WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

e ot T

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1Al R3025)
RESIDENTAIL CODE 337
DEAD LOADS )
FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 Per fgffifs FU-TUB/ OPT.
CEILINGS  ~——-mmmmmmmm e 3 PSF - - FUe36 SHUR.
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF “
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF el MQ EGRESS
3 10D
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF E S |||
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF eSS
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF NIS | revsons | ey
CEILINGS  -=-=-=------=- 3 PSF BR 10 1 wifos
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF 9 CLG. E 98| or-2m AA
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF I wiles ~
FLOOR LIVE LOADS 02 3 2
Dies| & !
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~ 40 PeF FU-TUB/ OPT. OS] =¢ N
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FUe026 SHUR =2y §2E3L
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------— 0 PSF 1 o5l 88 <8S
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC — O[] 28 g E%
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------- L o | SN0 tl \\V(FEE N <[&8] © g £
ROOMS OTHER THAN ESE o [ ‘g <
SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTTTTTTTooC 42 PEF silleo N\ A / 2 |/ BR. 9 39
SLEEPNG ROOM:  —---mmommom 30 PSF '3. 2l e cle o8l W 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - === = -~~~ 40 PSF SR Q| 5] <] sel £ &
BALCONIES: -~ —--momomomm o 40 PSF + ]I (|9 s ] ol @ 5_8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF ROEHIIF ¥ aa. g P o %88
- N C.s a1
ROOF LIVE LOADS @ @ > o °3 %%
Lt = Ve =i V &> % ) ! . vl 222«
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) BR 12 RS = o I e5| u w'%g‘?"
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) ol © & 5 \Y : S E do| SHESS
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER ' 16 QY = 02 3 £ e'-8
~ + ©Qf D Y
ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-e00 OVER 622 Ay 251 = E §g g
©:12< 4:12 20 16 12 ! - FU-TUB/ OFT. o] 27852
>4:12<12:12 16 14 12 1 FUe@36 SHUR. &S ©
>12:2 12 2 2 te "
<
NE ,4 u
WIND INFORMATION ~ LN T _ _ Al a N %2
PER & TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING N2V . S8 = 9
RESIDENTAIL CODE G ;O D_,
Q BR 8 3| [8s
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 140 MPH il IE 0 R 3 55 mb
2. RISK CATEGORY  —-—------ I B ot ek @ | 9 ClaG. : 2
3. WND EXPOSURE:  --------------- B " \;m‘( ot ® BONUS | a 23
4. BULDING TYPE:  —-------o-oo v B e = o cle | ol o H I
N M g |
5. ENCLOBURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED | || —oer. arrLiance % S g | AR i 0 %)
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& | ' space 3 93 ! N Al s 87 0
COEFFICIENT: 1 3 23 ow I Fu-Tue/ oFT. || o 58] =
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN ~H 35§, L FUso36 SHUIR ™ T P4 5 @)
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: Q LN e ol g 5 L¥s =
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 0 3 é['ia [ 92535 \// | B8 S & i
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I a Lo %§ LA Yl 2 ca Q 3 o §
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON s [l 7O Eu| | & i &9
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = =y e 0 Sy =
WIND SPEED. | Ree 3 1) g 59 =
NG bPRC |y < 5 7
GENERAL NOTES e, | © ¥ . " &8
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER OFT. WET BAR. (4) WINDOW OFTION = ecle :‘ P = j Fsmey E 8 §§ e
. 4 © W N 7 o
LITH DRAN & BASHER SPACE, @ BONUS @ BONUS 0O ;‘ 57 4 e o 5
0 TP T RTIT 26 ‘ © S &0 8 ko
b VENT DRTER THRU ROCE. 1/8"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) V8'=1'-@" (IXTT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) gd ~| MB2 ) S \ecle ] \ = o)
w A L . D9
A ! | <
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR A cLe. ) e e FU-TUB/ OPT.— a o® ﬁ
ICE MAKER LINE ®© REF. SPACE. 30 @ . b FUGD36 SHUR 9 g
\ C L a®
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION @ o) ! el s
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ] £ 0
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 2 £l W v
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO FULL HGT. TEMP. E: sol = | 1]
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. GLS. ENCL W/ 26 BR. 1 o B3 =2 | =
2/6 DR 5 oL y 2l G|
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE - 5 8s| = L
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS b 33 @)
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. v oL e pL 2 85 % O
. - Z S ==
. [T 55078 ooy 525 s - o z|5 O
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF. MBR. 2 POST tlOps @
5 CON o< e EGRESS =3 % <
777 B‘AENOTE CONC/:ABLO s e
Hovere DA EGRESS olsitg @ | O
[-[440] FuU.) SH305® a bl
1. REFER TO TTPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR [=T440] S350 N Y P e
\ I ©
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS SH3o50 EGRESS SH3250 X (= 240] o 15
RN | NEE
2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING : o iﬁ&fg 25’5; o 2 M1 Eye———
REQUIREMENTS AT ALLWooD TO | e e | T ~; : Bloles
MASONRY INTERFACES | V] n [‘Eﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
2020 EG o
wl =
9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB TEMP. GLS. SlO] o [oram moc
PER CODE: M 13211 - Mi3@12 y [0 L - -
(0 s
3
0 INLES8 NOTED OTHERUeE NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THiS 5| § [ee=r
' FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. - 2l ¥
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES '"E' VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. °10]3 ©5E©
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2
/8'=1'-@" (IXIT)_I/4"=1'-@" (22x34) D] @ lor_oo  sreets




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———ommmmo oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION
PER &6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULLDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~------------ B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL COPE, SECTION R22I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLoCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

22222 G TN O

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

| P—OPT. 5INK

I_, A ePACE

OFT. WET BAR
2 BONUS

—
—

EGRESS

[+]837]
-]

SH3252

SH2252

BR 1©

' Cla

D

SH32E5D

L4
@ T~
—OPT. APPLIANCE

[+] 316 |
[-1308]

(4) SH3050

SH325D

2/6

o

DRYER VENT
RECESS. PLMB.
/X

(4) WINDOW OFPTION

2 BONUS

1/8"=1'=-@" (IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'F'

1/8'=1"-@" (NXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

& /OXD/S
CLR FG.

GRASP. CODE
HANDRAIL

WY

SH2030 FU-TUB/ OFT.
TEMP. GLS. FUe036 SHUR.
N
BR. 9
9 cla.
f G
B3 [N .
Gy e e ||/ §E3
AN e[l S @ 12
HeEuo ||| R
(s S d B
A
! - FU-TUB/ OFT.
Fle?36 SHUR.
-l
BR &
o Ccla.
M
Wi e
VAl
Fu-us/oPt. - Ol
FU6@36 SHIR.
NN NE N
BIIEFEAS, SN
ANET u
| @
/0 \‘ ©
L )
O 1 s
FRAMON N
IS TN
BT B R EL
S Necel | \\ n9
\ if

POST
EGRESS

FU-TUB/ OPT, —
FU6036 SHIR

BR 1
s cla.
4x4 PL.
W PoST
DBL. 2x4

[
i
v sC
1T} Q' CLG.
/\\
27
Sughd
BR 12
¥ cle.
BONUS
9 cla
o3
X =
- g
EY4
e
=t
3,
To
~
< O
L 3
’R C \m
S ")
wic.
9' ClLG.
2/6
[
= I
U
we |
— 0 o
2L 1
&
FULL HGT. TEMP.
GLS. ENCL W/
BR &
9' ClLG.
MBER. 2
9 CLG. DBL. 2x4
POST
i
PR SH3050
EGRESS SH3e52
, T[337
[-1440]
- 7 I

=

SH3052

—FU-TUB/ OFT.
Fle236 SHWR.

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22)X34)
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 4831

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R23721 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
IAW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

&
N4
@ EL 2044 /PLT HaT. EL 204" [FLTHGT. ¢
4 EL.19'-2%' /HDR. HGT. T < EL.19-2%' /HDR. HGT. &
¥ ' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS — &
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \
2" 0%B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
—— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 7\ OPTIONAL TILE
LT 2 | x 8MOOTH FIN. BAND
@ ELII-4%' /D FE. 6 2 SMOOTH FN / & EL. -4%' /IND. FF. &
@ EL10-0" LT HGT. F f BAND -F EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT. P
@ EL. 88" /HDR e, 5 ‘ 7 ‘ 7 I EL. 8-8' /HDR HGT. &
FRONT ONLY FRONT ONLY
1X12 SMOOTH FIN. BAND D D / IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND
il | |1
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 7\ D }
~ | | -
| | e
4 EL.0-0' FN.FLR / EL.0'-@' FN.FLR “
b N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "D
1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-8EE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
@ EL 204" PLT HGT. EL.20-4%" LT HGT. 4
@ EL.19-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL.19-0%' DR HGT. ¢
16" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS——
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \‘
2" 0%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
@ ELII-4%' /D FE. EL. I'-4%' /IND. FF. &
L EL. 102" /PLT. HGT. cJ cJ EL. 10'-@' /PLT. HGT. -
< N4
4 EL.8'-0' HDR HGT. EL. 8-0' /HDR. HaT. -
b ‘1 y S i
; ; g
:\ ‘\ \:
I T I
! ! g
i i I
g g ;
I I i
‘\ ‘\ \‘
I I
4 EL.2-0' FN.FLR / [ /I‘L,,,,,,j EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR -
b N A s _— Nd

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

OPT. 8/0X8/0 SGD.

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION "D’
FRONT AND REAR

S
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PACIFIC SERIE

4831

DATE 23-26-18

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
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CONTROL JOINTS @ 24' OC.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW RT123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R123721 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.12 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

AN OPTIONAL TILE
EL. 22'-4%" /PLT. HGT. &
S EL 20'-4%' /PLT. HGT. EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT. &
4 EL.13'-2%' HDR. HGT. EL. 19'-2%' HDR. HGT. &
¥ %' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS——— N4
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \
2" OSB. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
——— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND OPTIONAL TILE
12 e m—
oL II'-4%"' /ND. FF. 6 / & EL. II'-4%" /2ND. FF. &
4 EL.10'-0" /PLT. HGT. T r[ EL. 10'-2" /PLT. HGT. “
hd L hd
4 EL. 8'-8' /HDR. HGT. EL. &'-8' HDR HGT. -
¥ FRONT ONLY FRONT ONLY A
p
D D / IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND
A
X4 SMOOTH EIN. BAND D } @ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ il
| | I
4 EL.20-2' FIN.FLR / — EL.2'-0' FIN.FLR ©
v L | || N N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
FRONT ELEVATION "E"
1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TTP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
S EL 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT. EL. 20'-4%' /BLT. HGT. &
@ EL 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT. EL. 19'-2%' HDR. HGT. &
15" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS——
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \‘
&' OSB. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
oL I'-4%"' /ND. FF. EL. II'-4%' /2ND. FF. &
4 EL.10'-@" /PLT. HGT. cJ cJ EL. 12'-2" /PLT. HGT. "
A\ Ad
 EL.8-0' HDR HaGT. EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT. "
v ‘1 y S i
i i I
\‘ \‘ ‘\
] l i
I I I
! ! 1:
! y !
I I I
1: 1: !
I I I
o ELO-0 FNFR / o /;L:::j EL 0-0' FIN.ELR ¢

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

OPT. 8/0X8/0 SGD.

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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SMOOTH FINISH FOAM
BRACKET
2"
= \ =
i) & S )
N 1 b
L i
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
Q Q
2l 3 a2 @p)] .8 o| revsions BY
) - EL 2044 PLTHGT. o Wfes
— 07-12-18 AA
s s oc ;J’f%
@ EL. 2044’ FPLT. HaT. __EL20-#4 FLTHGT. g Wl z o
- —— & EL.19'-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL.19'-C%' /HDR. HGT. & Dies| & 8
o e ¥ 75" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS— i OS] =° &
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \ =2y §2E3L
& LJ, 2" 05B. EXTER SHEATHING —— Ix6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND [ 5 8. ; 45
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) st fagduww
(FRONTY (SIDE) FIBERGLASS SHINGLES- Ols¢| 88%¢ 5
ADETAIL X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND / OPTIONAL TILE <52 g £
{1\ FOAM BRACKET ) — — X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND —2 pa O-ls<
6F/NTe. \6F/ 7o DETAL 2 77 0O
Do A X8 SMOOTH FIN. s so] W 8
& EL. II'-4%"' /ND. FF. & EL. I'-4%' /IND. FF. " o2l € §
@ BAND & sEl = %
4 EL. 120" /PLT. HaT. \ 7 = EL. 10'-2" /PLT. HGT. & 28l 8 3 . ]
@ ; i 0 < 8
& EL.8'-8" /HDR HGT. ) e S — S— S — S—[— T EL. 8'-8' HDR HGT. Py Sol #..9Y
“FRONT ONLY = = FRONT ONLY i 3| =285 2
O— 1 234 o —»
STONE VENEER e ==e=l{NINN | 1 N FoAM BRACKET /1 L -1 5a
S S ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ TODETAL  \&F/ 8] ZBSEg
38 SMOOTH FIN. BAND = e D } =l i 2ol aEE8Y
. - ] 0 X
= | I | | eonEcar = %E§§§
L pad ¥ ¥l «@dHox
== N ] O
1X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND D } lI==S \ H 8 \ == te "
= = <
L EL.C-0 FN.FLR — ] EL. 0-0' FN.FLR ¢ E.% .J%g
¢ e — | <3 % o
EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS P o3 Q (=}
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1031] OF THE FINISH FINISH o 53 9]
&TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011 FRONT ELEVATION "F' I W
a -
2. PLASTERNG TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, 1/8'=1-@" (lIXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) i £3
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 6TH EDITION, £ L _
FBCR. 2011 u 0 L
3. WEEP SCREED TO BE NSTALLED IAU e i =
R103.12] OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011 5 S8l = o
B¢ £0
4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED £ 0 (@] ﬁ
AW R1©3.13 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211 4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/ S %,; Z ac
SHINGLE ROCF. 3 5% ~
5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY -6EE CALCULATIONS FOR z ) 00
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND QUANTITIES (TTF.) 8 0 =
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON i o <
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF. w %-@ —
<«
3l 3| £
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES- N So O
OPTIONAL TILE b4 00 e O
8 < o oc
3 o= W
J kE E
8l as| <
¢ EL.20-4%" /LT, HGT. S AN SR AT R 1 I M
[ 1 w
@ EL.19-C%" /HDR. HGT. ‘ EL.19-0°%' MDR.HGT. o |7 =%
£ §<
T5' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS — 2 E ) W o
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \‘ z sol = | 1
L' 08B, EXTER SHEATHING u|l [28] 2 o
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) & o8l [ W
)]
il el = | @
of 135 W
- EL1I'-4%' /ND.FF, EL. II'-4%' /IND. FF. & |2 <l 1| O
3 Q o
4 EL.10'-0' /PLT. HGT. c) c EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT. PR F: % é’a O| L
v j.
oJ|Eps| 2| ©
4 EL.8'-0' HDR. HGT. _ EL. &'-0" /HDR HGT. e IBl=lE] < | <
b I i T TololsSlkgd @ | o
! ! i 4 §=
i | i 51 CEIT <
‘: : g 4 [O] M
! ! h SILL|59
:\ :\ \: 9 Z 8—
I | i ol Slo sloare  23-26-1
I I ! % @ J%
i i ] G| =[x |ecaLE asNnoOTED
i ! ! o LL fo- o
w EL.0-0" FIN.FLR / . ,/ig,:::gj EL. 0'-@' FIN.FLR o |4 Ol o [oran =oc
@ ~b N4 e o
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——— OPT. 8/0X8/0 5GD. TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS " % R S 4831
FINISH FINISH eles] @
REAR ELEVATION o P 1 pa
v
5s|6|5|06F.0
1/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) o 3 o
. © [lor_00  sHeeTe




& EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

T' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——

FINISH ON METAL L ATH OVER

2 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL.1I-4%4" /IND. FF.
1./

4 EL 120" /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. 8-0' /HDR HGT.
\ %

a EL. 2'-0" FIN.FLR
L%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW RT123.12 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123721 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
IAW R123.13 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
12 OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 22'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

cJ

cJ

cJ

< @ @

| EL. 19'-2%' /HDR. HGT.

ﬁf
& ]

Ts' TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

ON MTL. LATH OVER 3' OSB.
EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

Z
EL. II'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. 10'-2' /PLT. HGT.

cJ cJ

#

¢ @

EL. 8'-0' /HDR HGT.

R4

N IXI2 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

‘\ EL. 2'-@' FIN.FLR. -
L N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

& EL. 22'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

s EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%"' /HDR. HGT.

' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
2' 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

4 EL.II'-4%4" /IND. FF.
\ %

& EL 10'-0" /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. 8-0' /HDR HaGT.
\ %
IX12 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

& EL. ©'-0" FIN.FLR
L2

LEFT ELEVATION D'

1/8'=1'-@" (1XI17)

174"=1'-@" (22X34)

OPT. GLASS BLOCK

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

& FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-

OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

&
N4
EL.19-0%' JHDR.HGT. 4,
cJ cJ cJ
EL. I'-4%' /IND. FF. &
cJ EL. [2'-@' /PLT. HGT, -
N 4
EL. &-0' /HDR HGT. "
EL.©'-0' FIN.FLR -
e N N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION
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& EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ———

FINISH ON METAL L ATH OVER

2 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL.1I-4%" /IND. FF.
1./

4 EL 12'-@' /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. &'-0' /HDR HGT.
\ %

& EL. 2-0" FIN.FLR
L%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW R122.12 OF THE 6TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. UEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3.121 OF THE &©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AL R123.13 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPCR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

cJ

cJ

cJ

cJ cJ

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 22'-4%4" /PLT. HGT.

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EL. 19'-2%' /HDR. HGT.

< @ @

' TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

ON MTL. LATH OVER 3' OSB.
EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL. II'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. 10'-2' /PLT. HGT.

#

R

¢ @

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

R4

EL. 2'-90' FIN.FLR. “
%

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

& EL. 22'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
%' 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

4 EL. II'-434" /2ND. FF.
\ %

& EL 10'-0" /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. 8-0" /HDR HGT.
\ %

» EL.©'-0" FIN.FLR
L2

LEFT ELEVATION 'E'

1/78'=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

OPT. GLASS BLOCK

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

cJ

cJ

cJ

cJ

EL. 19'-2%4"' /HDR. HGT.

@ ¢

EL. 1I'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. I0'-@" /PLT. HGT.

e

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

¢ @ @

EL.2'-2' FIN.FLR

R -2

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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& EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ———
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

2 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING

(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL.1I-4%" /IND. FF.
1./

4 EL 12'-@' /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. &'-0' /HDR HGT.
\ %

& EL. 2-0" FIN.FLR
L%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW R122.12 OF THE 6TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. UEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3.121 OF THE &©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AL R123.13 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPCR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 22'-4%4" /PLT. HGT.

7

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

cJ cJ

cJ

cJ

cJ

EL. 19'-2%' /HDR. HGT.

< @ @

' TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

ON MTL. LATH OVER 3' OSB.
EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL. II'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. 10'-2' /PLT. HGT.

#

¢ @

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

I-@'

R4

STONE VENEER

3X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

2' STONE CAP
EL. 2'-90' FIN.FLR. “
%

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

& EL. 22'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 19'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
%' 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

4 EL. II'-434" /2ND. FF.
\ %

& EL 10'-0" /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. 8-0" /HDR HGT.
\ %
2' STONE CAP

STONE VENEER

» EL.©'-0" FIN.FLR
L2

OPT. GLASS BLOCK

LEFT ELEVATION 'E'

1/78'=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

cJ cJ

cJ

cJ

EL. 19'-2%4"' /HDR. HGT.

@ ¢

EL. 1I'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. I0'-@" /PLT. HGT.

'@

e

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

¢ @ @

EL.2'-2' FIN.FLR

R -2

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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9.

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

178"=1'"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL
ONLY. SEE CABINET SHOP DRAUWINGS FOR FINAL
VERIFICATION.

LiGHT FixT— LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT
S ) T8 , , , f f
o x—] S N — 7\? 7@ 7§ hf ;.9
:® N :& :Q VAR RN (‘? 7 N @ Eﬁm @ @ @ @
v - . N i 5 L~ | N > - b —F. - —F.
o 9 SRR N % o 9 8 @ SR NI I S 9 % MIRR. % MIRR. MRR | o © MIRR. o 8 |MRR o ©
SINK BRI N | O O [ - MCRO o Q| . ®| 8| @ o © @ 8 Lav. | = 8
[ a © : EE. : ) g i) O N i 2 S : REF. 19 LAV = J LAV:- YLAV L YLA\/
F = - N T — - T =] | — g N —Z o S— g ——2Z —  S— [ e ——
' DW ' ' Q o S Q Q %‘Q&E‘ ) SP. - e = [ = K I = T = o] Lo I = = UK UK
o = Vo | § § 5F. ! ; 9 T T SHET ] - TN FT NN I 0E
! ' A a | | o o ~ k | ] || ~ f ~ « N ~ ~
L o e i L e N
OPT. GLS BLK. Lenee s
0 @ ¢ © © @
LIGHT FIXT
:; LiGHT FixT.— LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT. LIGHT FIXT.
\ Y 9 \ 9 9 / 9 / \ 9 9 / \ 9
- = ~ erarsre] Sl o o~ o o~ lexexexall B
9 a0 . g P %
- Q Q |- MIRR. = = - - MIRR. - - MIRR. MRR] - | - - MIRR MIRR. ==
3 o ol 9 Y MRS ] olsl 99 I IR SR
8 el - 3 S N - A N S SN
DD ® LN LAV, R Lav.| Ve @ O LAV, LAV, LAV Yo @ LAV: LAV. K
—7= x~—— i w— RS S | ——— S m——— —7 T 3‘7 ——2  —— 3
j[ :\”Q D D \“Q —Hj[u— — —Hj[u— _ —H][H— :\? K :\? M = HjEH = ? M = Hj[u = _ _ = HjEH =8 ’;9 :“ *\ﬂ j[ _ ][ ][ Qf K
~ | | ~ / ~ ~ ; ~ &
LnEE sP.
< Q Q NOTE: THE ARCH HEIGHTS
N ) ) ARE THE FINISHED DIMENSIONS
9 9
- @ - | m
Q Q Q
S - L OPT. 8INK P OPT. 8INK
[} p. = 1 S—
9 ,\ﬂ N \q 1/ | FIBERGLASS SHINGLES -
o= @ = C /OPT. TILE ROOF I N
OPT. AFP. PRE-ENG. WOOD 7 RN
SPACE TRUBSES & 24 OC. - .
(O’DT-) (OPT') R-30 INSULATION 2

PACIFIC SERIES

REVISIONS BY
07-12-18 AA
N
[+
£ 83
mog 'ﬂ,\'
230
e, 25T
'gmu:lu_,u.l
GO$£C3
g £
w
g
2 (]
o =
8 38
£248
owgﬁp
Z2slg
g&>§a
aES8s86
<§%5§

Bk
S Jark,
1FOMB

=

BRI

\; EL. 20'-4%;" /PLT. HGT$

EL.19'-2%" /HDR HGTL
N4

O [

BR4

EL. 1I'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

CROSS SECTION /
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

EL. ©0'-2"' /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.

e @

S S S S S A o <=

SAN CLEMENTE
PACIFIC SERIES

4831

DATE 23-26-18

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

OFT. 8/OX8/D SGD.

A\CROSS SECTION

28/ /8" =1'"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X24)

|
L

EL.o'-@" FIN.FLR
N4

W

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4831
SHEET

OF 00 SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2211 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN U/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGTYT EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l2.1 ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@1 PER THE FBCR 2217 &th ED.

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 eth EDITION.

40 TAUNEC 2014- 2I©2.12-ALL 5A OR 204, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPFPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAIMLY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING
RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS DENS,
CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS
OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED AFCI DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYFE.

5 IAWNEC 22117- 42611, ALL 154 AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN ' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢4 SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2217, &6TH
ED. P28211

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED 8UCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2017, 6th ED.

2.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: 21-0" MAXIMUM

200AMP WP, /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 7 F?@@A—MAIN BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 # 2 RMX TO RNG.
: i A:" 1©/3 TO DRTYER

:" 12/2 TO W/H

AW SECONDARY A/IC & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / ¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. LINTERAIOR AND PUR
GROUND

/PR NEC,  PANEL
7L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE
250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POWER COMPANT]

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET llI2-15

INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, PLIT WIRED

CHIMES

OUT. I12-115, W/ UsB

SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 1I2-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11©2-115, FLR. MOUNT.

PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

(%)

DISCONNECT SUWITCH

Z#o POOL
NGH Q Fl
tuwr
h R S - W
A \ -~

OPT. 8/OX&8/2 SGD.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGTYT EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ol ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie21 PER THE FBCR 2217 &th ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &th EDITION.

4.) 1AW NEC 2014- 212.12-ALL I5A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUELLING UNITS- FAIMLY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING
RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS DENS,
CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS
OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED AFC| DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5) 1AW NEC 2011- 4@e.l, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2211, 6TH
ED. P2e2l11

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6th ED.

3.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

200AMP WP, */0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 7 T?@@A—MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
: 1 L:* 1©/3 TO DRYER

:*’ 12/2 TO W/H

AN SECONDARY A/IC & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / ¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. LINTERAIOR AND PUWR
GROUND

/PR NEC,  PANEL
L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE
25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POWER COMPANT]

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET lI2-1I5 INTERCOM

QUT. 112-115, PLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

COUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SUWITCH

W/ APPLIANCE
/OPT(ON

OFT. WET BAR (4) WINDOW OFPTION
2 BONUS 2 BONUS
1/8'=1-@" (NIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) 178'=1'-@" (NXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN

tE|eld [oqminlofofe|o]o|s[o|o]e [~

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

I/8'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG —f z 9 D_:S I
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | 2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG b il ) 2 o o—
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. F2 ! ; R 9 LES A
2 %péCEAEﬁifg5?;%&26%;%3%13 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND . i F AT al |3
’ ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING S F2 ; i R 59
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS R 2V 4\ | ; E1 S 7 05
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 9 F2 A4/ ‘ NI 22
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS|  PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH i | L i
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA ‘ ; il 9 > q
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESIDENTIAL CODE. F2 _ \ 7 E4 £9
THE &TH EDITION (2017) FLORIDA = : 29
REGIDENTIAL CODE. 4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, . = - sl |25 “5
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS T 3 G151 O
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. A - - E14 k! R
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS F3 AN === : z Q9 S>S—
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- AT Rz ‘ Bl g o N <
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL Ea | T SN/ : = W 5 —J
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 5 3 N\O/ | w S 5 0
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6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. 4 L E 6
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE oTH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 2TH EDITION
R3D5.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22&, DIT1Q, D486
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LL. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIZ5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

1

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

NSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, &6TH
EDITION R@5.LI. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1®, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.1

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 3 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 ©TH EDITION R2806: MIN. 40% - MAX. B0%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 9778F. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: NJI| VENTS @ 975 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- 847SF.
(__ NI o 087 VENTING PER LF.)

PLUS OFF ROOF EDGE VENTING: —---------- 0
(0 VENTS® 0 /VENT)

(VENT TYPE' O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/
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NOTES

I TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTE

—— L | 2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NAOTE

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHIN
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAN
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTR
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANC
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORID
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, B 2
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY [TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG,|

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED |AW FBCR 2217, eTH EDITION
R25.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and Do&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI25.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 71" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE ™MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER FPORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l 2 0087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22IT ©TH EDITION R206: MIN. 40% - MAX. BO%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 9778F. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: NJI| VENTS @ 975 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: -~ ----- N/
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- _847SF.
(_Nl_e 087 VENTING PER LF.)

PLUS OFF ROOF EDGE VENTING: —--—-----~- 0
(0 VENTS@ 0 /VENT)

(VENT TYPE' OHAGIN MODEL 'S")

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/

REVISIONS BY

NOTES

RESIDENTIAL CODE.

EDITION R@5.11. -

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG NOTES
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
THE &TH EDITION (22I1) FLORIDA AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, RESIDENTIAL CODE.
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1. SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWUTCA BCSI .
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH

Underlagment materials required to INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
comply with ASTM D22¢, DI1Q, D486 RIA25.3.3.
and De157 shall bear a label indicating Underlagment materials required to
compliance to the standard designation comply with ASTM D226, DI, D486
and, If applicable, type classification and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
indicated in Table RI@5..1. Underlayment compliance to the standard designation
shall be applied and attached in and, If applicable, type classification
accordance with Table RI25.1.1. indicated in Table R225.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
e. g[FZFES‘DGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING accordance with Table RID5.1I.
e LOMANCO : (2)9 1/' DIA CIRCLES 8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2' X 456" SIZES :
HOLE e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG

2, TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE ™MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER FPORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l 2 0087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22IT ©TH EDITION R206: MIN. 40% - MAX. BO%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 9778F. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: NJI| VENTS @ 975 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: -~ ----- N/
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- _847SF.
(_Nl_e 087 VENTING PER LF.)

PLUS OFF ROOF EDGE VENTING: —--—-----~- 0
(0 VENTS@ 0 /VENT)

(VENT TYPE' OHAGIN MODEL 'S")

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/
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REVISIONS BY

NOTES

RESIDENTIAL CODE.

EDITION R@5.11. -

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG NOTES
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING A% PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
THE &TH EDITION (22I1) FLORIDA

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, RESIDENTIAL CODE.
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ACCORDANCE UWITH TPI/WTCA BCSI |
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH

Underlagment materials reguired to

comply with ASTM D22¢, DI1Q, D486 RIV5.3.3.

and De157 shall bear a label indicating Underlagment materials required to
compliance to the standard designation comply with ASTM D226, DI91®, D486
and, iIf applicable, type classification and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
indicated in Table RID5.1L Underlayment compliance to the standard designation

shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING accordance with Table RI25 .1
SIZES
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES &. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456" SIZES
HOLE e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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I TTPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2, TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION

and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R225.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

OPT. 8/OX&8/D SGD.

1/8"=1'"-@" ClIXI1)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 m'-4! er42-18/1T GARAGE DOOR

L2 3'-&" eF24-0B/1T | 2/4X1/@ FG.

L3 4'-6" 8F24-0B/1T | &H25

L4 4'-6" eF24-0B/IT | SH25

L5 4'-6' EFle-0B/IT 3/4X/6 FG.

Le 4'-6" eF24-0B/1T | SH25

LA 3'-0" 8F24-0B/1T | SHIH3

Le 4'-4" BRF20-2B/I1 POOL BA. DOOR

L9 1-8" er24-0B/1T | PR SH25

Lo 9'-4! er24-0B/1T | e/0xe/@ $GD.

L n-4' er24-18/1T LANAI

L2 12'-4" 8rF24-18/1T LANAI

L1z g'-o' er24-0B/1T | LANAI

L 14 1-8" &Fle-0B/IT | e/OXI/D Fa.

L5 4'-6' EFle-0B/IT | SH25

Lle 4'-6" gFle-0B/IT | SH25

L1 5'-10" BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR

L8 6'-6" eF24-0B/1T | FRONT ENTRY

L2 4'-4" BRFe8-1B/IT | GLASS BLOCK

L 2o 4'-4" BRFe8-1B/IT | GLASS BLOCK

L2 9'-4' eF24-0B/IT | OPT. 8/0X8/@ S&D.
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L-10

L-21

NN
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1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 -4 eF42-18/11 GARAGE DOOR

L2 3'-e" eF24-0B/IT | 2/4X1/0 FG.

L3 4'-0' 8F24-28/IT | SH25

L4 4'-6" 8F24-0B8/IT | 6H25

L5 4'-6' eFle-0B/IT | 2/4Xl/6 FG.

Le 4'-6' 8F24-2B/IT | 8H25

L1 3'-e" 8F24-28/T | SHIH3

L& 4'-4" SRF22-2B/I1 POOL BA. DOOR

L9 1-6" 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25

Lo 9'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | 8/OX8/® SGD

L n-4" 8F24-1B8/1T LANAI

Lz 12'-4* 8F24-1B/1T LANAI

LIz 8'-0' 8F24-0B/T | LANAI

L 14 1-6" EFlo-0B/IT | 6/OXI/D FG.

L5 1-6" &Fle-0B/IT | PR SH25

Lle 5'-12' 8RF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR

Lnn 6'-6" 8F24-2B8/IT | FRONT ENTRYT

Llg

L2 4'-4" eRFe8-1B/1T | GLASS BLOCK

L22 4'-4" eRFe8-1B/IT | GLASS BLOCK

L2 9'-4" eF24-0B/IT | OPT. 8/0X8/@ SGD.
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L

\

TN

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

\ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
DBL. 2% TOP

PLATE

.ﬁZX‘S 2 lo" OC. UNO.
/M!D%UALL BLOCKING

12" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7' EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMNTO—— |
PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST R e
SEE FLOOR PLAN \y

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fGYSTEM ® 24" OC.

CONC. $4K

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FLATE

aT
I
I
I I
Il Il
N A |\
< ‘

—90LID BLOCKING

UNDER CCLUMN

IE NOT coONTINUOLL

g 2X CRIPPLES [ 16" OC.
\
f 8 EA. STUDT T ‘
@ TO TOP o 1 I
2 26 HEADER W/ V' PLATE f
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO 5" i 2 2x8 HEADER W/ '
2 2XI12 HEADER W/ %" %FIXND Q;L‘TTOC:?F;LATE
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 129 2 2x12 HEADER W/ "
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(5PANS &' TO 12%)
A. HEADER
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH °E
Py TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. STUDS
STUD FOR &PAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
H STUD FOR SPAN &'
iﬁ Osrups 8 le' OC. OR LESS, UNO. )
e 2% STUDS @ &' OC.
UNO.
2x P.T. SOLE PLATE T SOLE BLAT
2% PT. SOLE PLATE
® EA. STUD TO
7SOLE PLATE \ \
- B N - | - W m( 3 E ‘
- 1y"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" | . Ta'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 4
" WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ¥ 0" WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX "
s MINIMUM T* EMBED. Lo Ly MINIMUM 1" EMBED. "

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

MPETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

172'=1"-@" (1IXIT)

Q?DETAK

I"=1'"-@" (22X34)

@DEML

172"=1"-@" (1IXIT)

I"=1'"-@" (22X34)

4 Jin2v=r-@" cixim

I"="-@" (22X34)

4 Ji2=r-2" cixim

"=1"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA. TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD

2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWUEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2) 12d's 2 EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

%" PLYWD. 5u5-m€.x

—

ROOF DECKING

v

_—

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 16" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED PER NAILING ATTACHED PER NAILING

CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL R | SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR o5 /o5
TRUSS

il {1 PRE-ENG. WD N N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

S TRUSSES 7 8 24' OC.

=8 k= _

H T /\ HANGER BY TRUSS
/MD\DETAH: il /\DETAHZ /\DET HZ MANUFACTURER

14

UV?‘:\‘:@” (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

8
WW“:\‘:@“ (X7 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

b
w 1/2'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/P4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

@ o' OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2X6 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETUWEEN TRUSSES) W/
“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

—

ROOF DECKING

v

—

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 " OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

%' PLYWD. ‘%S_FLRX

——

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) oTRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT T

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7

STRUCTURAL POST :
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24" OC.

Y ]

1
I
I
I
I

aT T
|1 |1
$\ } } H } }
CONC. \TK. n
|1 [hl |1
WALL JLM§§§LLJLu
\

SeRElS © BA STUD — X %ggEDuLE— SEE DETAIL ﬁgthDul_E— SEE DETAIL
- \ PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES L

H7 - H TRUSSES 7 ® 24" OC. I —SOLID BLOCKING
Hoe A o UNDER CALUMN
= p= | ‘ IE NOT cOp lTlNuﬂ‘r‘
H7 4 HANGER BY TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS

mD E T A ’ J: i Y /9N D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER /5 D E %TA ’ J:

4 J12v=1-@" IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 14 J12"=1-@" CIxI7) 1'=1'-@" (22%34) 14 J12"=1-@" (IIX17) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 Ji2m=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE £TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND [S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ lo' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1I'-4%;" (18 RISERS @ 1 9/32' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON

UsP

w 3/4'= I'-@" (IXIT) 1h'= I'-@" (22'%34") PLATFORM ERAMING @ 3/4"= 1-@" (X1 1n"= 1'-@" (22"x34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4"=2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
FBC. SECTION R3ll, INSTALL
34'-38' ABV. TREAD NOSING PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
a 24" OC. MAX.
/lﬁ,,
. \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘W7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6'0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2X4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
7 % 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &" OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTPE. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXTT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO FBCR 2217, ©TH EDITION

SECTION R211.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 134'

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
S'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
2/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 /4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

2 NARROW END

24"'-38" HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NN TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\@/ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. MAX. | LAT. LD8.
T omecmenion| o TRESE . omeomenion] o LASRESS,. T R
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1" ETA20 14-10d 1810 | 65 / %60
RFT: 8-8d x 1 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x 1%
22 HIoS LT eobd X 112" RTle oLt .84 %90 | B25/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d| 235 N/A
=FT / TRS: 4-8d ]ET / TRS: 9-10d
24 H1 RT20 985 | 400 / N/A
PLT / 5TD: 1©-8d PLT / 5TD: I13-10d
26 H25 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT.5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 150 / 150
35 A3BF H:4-8dixIV, /P:4-8dxI," MPAIF H:6-8ax1%, ' /P:6-8ax1,'| 440 | 440 / N/A
e MTSI2 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 1200 N/A
38 MTSIE 14-12d MTWIG 14-12d 200 N/A,
BLK: (4)a"x2'4" TC. BLK: (d)ly'x2'' TC.
22 T TRUSS: (1) I2d MTule TRUSS: (1) I2d geo N/A
43 LSTARR [ZHZE LSTAI2 2-12d 905 N/A
RFT / 4-8D% 4"XI%," N/A
44 HGAI® ST /2-6D8 1255 N/A A 500 | 840/675
45 STls 4-16d sTis 4-l6d 200 N/A
47 LSTA24 8-10d LSTA24 8-lod 1295 N/A
it MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZG 26-1od 2,35 N/A
12 MSTCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
iE 5P STD-6-1@d / PLT-4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |5e@ /2@
80 P2 8TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 STD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
8l SPH46.8 2-120d x 17" TP46,48 12-12d x 1" 285 N/A
STD &-10d/ 3-10aX1," N/A 55
82 ToP PLT &-1@dx1'/ &-12d N/A N/A 1215 N/A
RNV .
&6 ECSD%Q/EQ §D><52 J—Z‘.D?Tc:ﬁoor\i&%cpﬁgu\u/sg N/A N/A g 58843@5 N/A
88 cBsQes 12 8DS 1/4%2" 3975 N/A
29 CBeo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 2300 285
Y2, ABUGE 12-16d PAUGG 2-l&d 2240 N/A
Y CBSQes6 14 8DS /42" 3,90 N/A
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 2-led 2200 N/A
3 ACE (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-l6d 1815 23
4 AC4 (MAX) 28-l6d PBS44 24-l6d 1815 23
25 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
23 A35 H:4-8dixll, '/P:4-8dxI," MPAI H:6-8dx1, ' /P-6-8ax1' | 440 | 440 / N/A
12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dx2%," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8DSl4'x3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3390 N/A
104 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-8DS '4"'x2V," N/A N/A 5020 N/A
125 HD1B 1/8"-3-3/4" N/A N/A 6645 N/A
18l HUs26 20-16d THD26 H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 Huc2s-2 H:14-16d/J:4-1@d N/A N/A 1085 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1\," TC
212 Huc41@ oIS - ol N/A N/A 1810 N/A
BLOCK: 20-1&d BLOCK: N/A
213 HSUR/L 412 oeT . o lou N/A oIST . N 1300 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14'x1ln" TC BLOCK: 1@-'%"%I\n" TC
214 Huc412 olsT . 1o ed HUS412 OIS . o1 1895 N/A
215 HGUS2I®-2 |HDR-46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:4@-160/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 10-14'X1n" TC BLOCK: 1©-'%"xIn" TC
216 HUCS412 oNsT - 1oba HUS412 OIS . -1 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-14'x1l," TC BLOCK: 1@-'%"%In" TC
211 HUS212-2 oIS . D16 Hus212-2 OIS .+ Db 2630 N/A
H:-ATR24 XS TOP4FACE H:l-1' J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JoleT. BB NFM25x12U 5L BOLTS 3,145 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HPR :MIN. 1 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA3EG/I& e . 184:@01 NFM35XIBU |7 e (5)2‘/2”4, SoLTe | 3450 N/A
HDR : (2)3%4'¢ x &' HDR MIN. 12'éxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIS - 18- NFMBEXIeU | o s e BoLTe | 2452 N/A
241 LGT2 30-ld-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 / 440
242 LGT3 G: (12) 8DS 4:321," N/A W: (4) %'<5" TITEN | 2265 N/A
243 LGT4-8D83 G: (16) DS 4:x3" N/A W: (4) 3"%5' TITEN HD | 2,365 N/A
32| MGT (1) 24'BLTS/GIR: 22-1@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:3%4'BLTS./GIR: 8-lod usces LTL34'BLTS/GIR: 8-led| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 _TL24"BLTS/GIR: l6-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
TRUSS: 36 SDS 1, 'X3'
305 FGTR (2-FPLY)| 0 a b e T‘TZEN "D N/A N/A 2,400 N/A
40l SUR/L414 | FACE:I8-16d/JST-8-l6d N/A N/A R N/A
5014 Lsl2e 6-10d - B-1@0dxI, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5018 LesU2e 12-10d - B-1@dx1V, N/A N/A 525 N/A
5oIC LesU21o 12-10d - 1-10aX1% N/A N/A 215 N/A
5024 Lsl2e &6-10d - B-10dx1, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5028 LssU2e 2-12d - 5-l@dxI N/A N/A 450 N/A
502C LssU21o 2-10d - 1-12ax1, N/A N/A AEE N/A
503 HRC22 6-10dX1, - 2-1@dX1V N/A N/A 290 N/A
504 VPA2 g-10d - 2-lodx17, N/A N/A 295 | 375/250
505 HCP2 6-10dX1V, - 6-10dXI" N/A N/A 645 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE '|

DBL. TOP FPLT.

@ STUDS TOJ

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST SEE——_ |
FLOOR PLAN

Y

@ COLUMN TO alqlq
TIE BEAM

34" PLYWoop
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM
fOE GIRDER TRS.

1] I

T

TDETAIL

6 J12t= 1-@" (X1 1'= I'-@" (22'X34")

@ EA TRUSS 5

®

SEE ELEVATION
$

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP
PLATE

2X4'S @ lo" OC.

‘ @ STUD TO PLATE j
CONNECTION @ EATRUSS

/ e osB
/5HEAT>—HN(;

[ A

2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE \
SEE ELEVATION
$

TeEE TRUSS LATOUT
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
SNDETAIL B

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

@ ® EA. VERT. 2X4 ———
COLUMN
b
\J6 J 2= cixi) 1=r-2' (22x34)

—

]

]
I
I
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE |
I
I

@ POST TO PLATE —++
TO GIRDER TRUSS

k1’-"RE—ENG. wp.
FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO PLATE——1

STRUCTURAL POST SEE—‘—‘i/
i 7
[
2X P.T. 5SOLE PLATE -
[

A

=

= Z14
]

Y
REINFORCED CONC. Fre—" f——
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN I

T DETAIL

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE

DETAIL W2/D4 #
N\

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. MAX.

2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH o

TO TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD W/ (2)'4"'x4!

/2><4 STUDS 2 16" OC.

2X4 SOLE PLATE

LAG SCREWS 2 8'0.C.

A

i S
N DETAIL

\Jo J 120" aixiny a0t (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

7

AN
AR

%

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T

I

I

I

I

I

I :
[ |
ﬁ GIRDER TO POS
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

/

TRUCTURAL
FLOOR PLAN

I

N
l//fwebsggq

1

/4:—:L2>< P.T. SOL:F%

POST SEE

TO SLAB

PLATE

7

| —— REINFORCED

cd

N\ DETAIL

CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW

JOINT AT 2ND.

AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXTERIOR)

EXPOSED TO

PRE-ENG. UD.

TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

@ EA. STUD /

TO TOP PLT.

——STRUCTURAL
- POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
& ‘\/\;,
[/

FLR. WALL

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2

\
o

PL

DBL. 2X
TOP PLT.

2 POST TO
PLT TO POST

0

VA

@ POST TO
TRUSS

TO POST

FNALT. FLOOR TRUSSTT

suB- F

(
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

/|
o ,
/ *’7 sy pLvuooD

LOOR

| —— STRUCTURAL
/| POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
{_PROVIDE
| sOLID
' BLOCKING
_J
PRE-ENG. WD.
FLOOR TRUSSES
@ 24" OC
DBL. 2%
TOP PLT. N

WB/AL‘% 1‘-@‘

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

o

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

Z

[

| ——2x's e le’ OC. UNO.

P MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD SUB-
FLOOR

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

]

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

2X'S @ 16" OC. UNO.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

‘@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

i
N

'

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

® EA STUD
TO PLT. 1p'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
1y'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX 9% BT, SOLE FLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX eLT MINIMUM 7" EMBED.
MINIMUM 7" EMBED. >
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REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
N DETA] MNDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE ©TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

PACIFIC SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC. 22 Ja EACH
TRUSS
@ EA PLT) TO 2x CRIPPLES
-
CRIPFLE [@ HDR. 216 OC.
4 1§ J 1§ J I
DBL. 2X
TOP PLATE : .
{
LQ—FLY PRE-ENG.
UL LvL BEAM LU
2 BEAM TO
EA. JACK
sTUD
DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH—=
STUDS
ﬂ COLUMN TO
el TIE BEAM — —— 1 1 1
T T
74?1—7777W77777f777j77777ﬁ777
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(SNDETAIL

\ 11 /ve'-i-@" (Ix) _/4'=I-0' (22x34)

SF2-0B|6FI2-0B |6F |6 - OBPF10 -OEEF24- OBPF28- OBEF32- 0B gy <,
LENGTH TPE | e § g g g
eFe-1B | BF12-1B | eFl6-1B [eF20- B[ eF24- 1B [eF26-18 | eF32-1B e o ) il ) oo e o e e
e 44713 6233 528 W4 124712 1236
2'-12"'(34") PRECAST 2302 06 | 2413 | e23s | B26 | 2004 | 102z | Ieve ere-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-@B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
3138 33T 4082 ©20| 1315 8e30 23471
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo oo Tooms T o T onei T oa T rene TYPE DESIGNATION
o Y 2525 | 24%0 | 34071 | 4438 | B4l | e384 | 1288
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2223 264e 44712 o023 520 W04 124712 l122&
o B g1 1213 | 2651 | 3403 | 442 | 4296 | Bo44
476" (54 PRECAST | €5 [Tarp | 4on1 | ooms | 526 | w004 | 10w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1222 2311 2826 3336 3846
4" J QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
5'-4" (64') PRECAST lie4 lee5 2882 5051 | e22e 5400 6424 1450 FBOTTOM OF L[NTEELEEAi[TY
. R 000 | 1058 | 1414 | 18es | 2304 | 2721 | 3131
SR 10V PRECAST | 912 [~co | saes | 4aa | ave | 4431 | s260 | o2
66 (15" PRECAST | w9y | 755 | 201 | 5203 | 7140 | 356 | som | 4ve5 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
1255 2121 332 5200 1134 2225 o820
. . 1222 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2432 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (QOVPRECAST | 61 ["pa | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 8% | ceiz | 54t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
94" (12') PRECAST | gy |22 | 040 | Hes | wo | ez | o4 [ 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT. REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 12ig 2544 3409 4230 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 1125 a5 1122 1326 | 1535 ,
10'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 228l 2114 332 2404 — M[N' (‘) REQ D
e B 598 935 | 1365 | lep4 | 2355 | 1193 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
II'-4* (126°) PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 .l ':E
' ' (1440) AST 545 Bo4 1254 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0
2'-0 PREC 44 555 864 1254 1693 2211 2832 3590 2 m cMuU
3'-4* (60" PRECAST 421 | 6 | o2e | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 148 g I A
B PR 22 [T4e5 | 148 | o6 | 1438 | o5 | 2343 | 220 N
38l 48 2l3 22 1462 281 | 2eo Q
. . Z
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 222 | oi [ 00 | 003 | 1335 | s | 283 | 2000 u\|\ ¥ GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0|0
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 2612 | 385 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR £20 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2280 | 2410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
m-4' (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L
PRESTRESSED NR 20 | 320 | o | koo | leoo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
BT (2320 = e e T e e e t-s/s ACTUA FEOW(DiD‘%ﬁ“NTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 240 400 B2 | 1020 | 400 | 10 | 2030 8" NOMINAL WIDTH VAR
20-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR 13 330 | clo | 240 | 340 | NMeo | 212
22'-0"' (264" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Miep | 300 | 510 | 610 | 150 | eeo | o100
24'-0"' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["p | 240 | 412 | 120 | 030 | 1350 | lel2 %

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.

(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER TRUSS
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\J1/ wver=r-@" axan) rr-o' (22x34)

I
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. /4 1§ /J
" " D - 3. f'c grout = 2002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM CQ w/
@RAV'TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl. DBL. TOP PLT.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
TYPE o |20 2B |oRF0-08]obu-c8 vt o8 o iz e GReQ. Fleld rebar;er ASTM Aol5 GR4Q or GRe 2.
LENGTH 8RF6-B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFie-B | 8- | oR6-B | e20-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3093 | 2282 | 3254 | 4929 | Boo4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
44t (529 CAST | 1482 [~ | san | 4v82 | oz | o471 | s4ic | 1018 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
o . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | w204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. 2
46 (549 cAsT Il 122 3412 4382 | 6472 | 1241 | 3die | @818 QENE QAL NOTES
b8 (68" cAsT o5 832 622 | 1350 | 2058 | 2%6e | 3075 | 3385 | o i read o bed ol STRUCTURAL POST- .
% 153 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | e5le | 58l | es39 . Provide full moriar head an ed Joints. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
. ; 1o | Boo | 14as | =24 | 2400 | 2876 | 2382 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
510" Q) PRECAST | 35 [ 2T yom | 381 | 041z | o5le | 5aso | oan || 2- \ntstaltlaﬂ?rljor lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
201 611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4822 structura rawings.
6'-8' (8Q")PRECAST | &2 4.Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
221 11 2933 4100 &130 el e1o1 i g
ol 1T | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3432 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 34" PLYWOOD
T-&" (V' IFRECAST | 665 5.All lintels meet or exceed L/362 vertical deflection, except @ COLUMN TO (gl _
o4 1311 | 2329 | 3609 | 5422 | 6624 | 5132 SUB-FLOOR
o5 (BH Aot 220 | 834 | 153 o7 1342 oa | 1286 lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or TIE BEAM
3 2 535 | 928 | 1491 | 212 | 2ele | 3585 | 2815 exceed L/18@. PRE-ENG. BEAM
& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of OR G[T‘ED'EFE RS
the lintel cavity. -
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage. 7
. " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel T
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS In lieu of concrete masonry units.
9.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL | T ACH 318 andl ACT 530 —
™1 BFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | 8Fle -IT |8F22- 1T |8F24-IT | 8F28-IT | 8F32-IT
LENGTH PE Iere-zr eri-77 [s7i6 -27[pra0-2Tem2a-a7[sra0-7i]aFs2 77| BU8 | 878 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES 7 D
1o (34" 7120 | 287e | 4101 | 5322 | 6862 | TN | 9085 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
212" (34') PRECAST Mopn | 21ea | 3081 | 5120 | 6401 | Teso | zes1 | 222 | 222! s 4 9 i " o o . )
e T e B T A loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing ﬁ 1/2"= 1'=@" (1IX17) 1"= 1'=-@" (22"X34")
36" (42') PRECAST (oo T o T oee T oo Toon T ona Topes| 251 | 251 f:sgetg \Zn\e;“sng\r:‘.:; -b\/:a,riagfe loads for all recessed lintels
187 I 2832 3080 4532 5381 245 -
4-0" (48" PRECAST \:1: \::: :w 3‘;:3 4422 57:4 2\10 %8 |38 || 2. NR = Not Rated. (2) STRUSS TO\ PRE-ENG. GIRDER TRUSS
45" (54%) PRECAST | €62 | Ne1 | 2501 | 5251 | 400 | 471 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the FPLATE TO POST 'y (QTYf \/A-Q\ES)
eeo | 1105 | 2435 | 311 303 | 4658 | 506 | 2 | T section 5pecTFTed. :
4 ' Ba3 | Med | 10 | N4l | 325 | 4010 | deds 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade &2 field rebar.
B (e4VPRECAST “31‘33 :“:} 7‘”” ";;: 3;‘: 3‘3’2’; f:‘: *21%2*|| 5. Additional lateral loadg capacity cangbe obtained by the -
. \ 272 | 13 230 | 2 34 366! 2 f " . .
5'-12'(12') PRECAST P 55 o5 | 2401 | 200 | 3585 | a1 | 48 | 42 designer by _prcwdmg addional reinforced masonry above
W4l | Boo | 133 | 2250 | 2168 | 3280 | 3em the precast lintel. DBL. TOP PLT.
6'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 127 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &'
16" (20" PRECAST 22| 22 | Wt | li4 | 2354 [ 21971 | 3240 lintels only.
- 250 | 223 | 1e6 | Iso | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 | O | ©®7 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-B2: | o2 | 960 | 1269 | B6o | 1852 | 2144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting %
20| | 85 | 12 | 1550 | 1999 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6'(26") PRECAST | e | 422 | T | @021 | Bel | W36 | Bl 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te el 239 1282 m 2034 2358 next lomer he\ght
o . 666! | 439 | 6% | 223 | 124 | 1209 | BB g £ =
II'-4" (136°) PRECAST = e [ aos | nes | mes | 1896 | 218 | 292 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot. STRUCTURAL FPOST T r
n n SEE FLOOR PLAN
12'-0" (144') PRECAST [220 | 400 | o3 | s | ool | lee | BT, |, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o3 | 420 | g8 | 223 | BI4 | 122 | 2086
o . 500+ | 340 | 522 | ese | 841 | 291 | 153
13'-4* (160") PRECAST 513 429 682 224 1361 631 1891 302 | 228 UPLHFT LATERAL /Z
. : e | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | oen TY | 8RF6-IT [ oRFio-1T | oRFi4-1T | orFie-IT [ ore22-1T [ oRF26-1T [ orFs0-T
4'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 | 316 | 22 a2 | 254 | BoT1 | el | 222 | 292 LENGTH ORFG-1T | BRFO-1T| BRFATT | BRFBT | BRFLZAT | BRFIGT BRF30-T| D | BRFe (2) 2aTRUSS TO\ 34" PLYWOOD
14-8' (Ne") 243 | 295 | 453 | ol | 124 | €51 | 9% o . 1244 | 1513 | 2413 | 3200 | 42 | 4961 | 5ezs
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 252 | 1B6 | 149 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 Bie | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4es0 | sese | - | > FLATE TO FPOST 3 SUB-FLOOR
15'-4" (184") 228 | 278 430 553 | 611 20! 25 o ' 22 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 4156 | 55T1
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el oz | el | e1e | VR | 3T 4-6" (54" PRECAST 122 1455 | 2240 | 5036 | 2831 | 4043 | ass | O00 | ®° 14
m-4' (208") e | 236 36l 404 | 507 | o120 | T4 o . 924+ in2 1125 | 2423 | 3085 | 3689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 1s2 276 | 442 | o043 | 214 121 N R 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 24 132 1141 23571 | 2978 | 3603 | 4230 | 2 | #@
19'-4" (232") s | 201 | 313 | 401 | 4%0 | 5T | el . . 8%+ | 138 | 142 | 2352 | 2965 | 38l | 4%
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 233 | 283 | 550 | 126 | %40 | leo | "~ | 224 510 (10" PRECAST oy [ ioes | 1620 | 228 | 289 | 34 | aioe | *2° | “°
T e e e e Lo e T | [oo monemscaer [ e | | me fuen fme e T, —
22'-0' (204" 140 80 268 343 418 423 568 " ' &8s 62 1325 lBlo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 PRE-ENG. GIRDER
PRESTRESSED 131 05 | 322 | 451 | oot | T oa1 | NR| 16" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ e | por | mez | zs | 2680 | am1 | 0 | TRUSS D
24'-2"' (288") 217 | s | 244 | 32 | zee | 441 | = o . 533 | 433 | ece | 23 uE | Me4 | 1oes 4
PRESTRESSED NR | 125 '-8" (lle') PRECAST sle | ol4
124 ee 292 408 538 ©oe2 833 533 521 1223 1362 128 2088 2450 ‘T ‘/2 " ‘ i _@H (HX‘—T) ” = ‘ i _@H (22><54)

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 492 FIELD REBAR

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

5 PRE-

DBL.

LQ—F’LY - 13/74" X 111/4"

ENG. LVL BEAM

@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —r

2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS

@ GIRDER TO
EA. JACK STUD

e
PRE-ENG. GIRDER

Fi\ DETAIL

\J1/ ver=r-@" i) rr-o' (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14 MPH WINDS PER THE 6TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2217 AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH.
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